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List of TWG-HIA member - 2024 
List Country Organization Contact person E-mail address 

Full member 
1 Thailand 

(Chair) 
Department of 
Health 

1. Amporn Benjaponpitak, M.D., 
MRC Psych, Director General, DOH 

 

2. Ms.Naiyana Chaitiemwong 
Director of HIA division 

Naiyana.c@anamai.mail.go.th 
pamnaiyana@gmail.com 

3. Ms.Panita Charoensuk 
Head of Project and Policy health 
impact assessment section 

Panita.charoensuk@gmail.com 

2. Malaysia 
(Co-Chair) 

Ministry of Public 
Health 

1. Dr.Norlen bin Mohamed 
Senior Principal Assistant 
Director,Disease Control Division 

 

2. Dr.Thahirahtul Asma Zakaria asma@moh.gov.my 
3. Indonesia Ministry of Health Mr.Donal Simanjuntak 

Health Administrator/Head of 
Environmental Disaster and 
Climate Change Adaptation 
Working Team 

don_jtk@yahoo.com 

4. Republic of 
Korea 

Ministry of 
Environment 

1. Dr.Ha, Jong Sik jsha@kei.re.kr 
2. Dr.Kang, Meen Jeong mjkang605@korea.kr 

5.  Philippines Department of 
Health 

  

Associated member 
6.  Curtin University 1. Dr Ivan Hanigan 

Director, WHO Collaborating Center 
for Climate Change and Health 
Impact Assessment (WHOCC CCHIA) 

Ivan.hanigan@curtin.deu.au 

2. Dr Aditya Vyas 
Deputy Director, WHO 
Collaborating Center for Climate 
Change and Health Impact 
Assessment (WHOCC CCHIA) 
 
 

aditya.vyas@curtin.edu.au 
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Climate Change and Health 
List Country Organization Contact person E-mail address 
1  WHO South-East 

Asia 
Dr Hussain Rasheed 
Regional Adviser 
Water, Sanitation and Climate 
Change 
Department of Healthier 
Populations and Non-
Communicable Diseases (HPN) 
WHO Regional Office for South-East 
Asia 

hrasheed@who.int 

2 Thailand WHO Thailand Dr.Teeranee Techasrivichien 
National Professional Officer 

techasrivichient@who.int 

3 Thailand UNDP Thailand Khan Ram-Indra 
Integrated Team Leader 
United Nations Development 
Programme 

khan.ram-indra@undp.org 

Air Pollution 
1  School of Public 

Health 
University of 
Minnesota, Twin 
Cities Campus 

Hyun Kim, ScD 
Associate Professor 
Division of Environmental Health 
Sciences 
 

Kimx4804@umn.edu 

 

 


